THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA
FACULTY OF ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

To: All BAPA & BAIR Students
From: Head, PSPA
Date: 16" May, 2020

RE: COURSEWORK ASSESSMENT MODALITIES

You will recall that the previous arrangements for Course Assessment that were scheduled to begin from 4™ — 22" May 2020 were
disturbed due to reasons already communicated to you. After resuming the assessment exercise, some PSPA courses will be
assessed through QUIZ and others will be assessed through ASSIGNMENT as the timetable indicates below.

On this note, we cordially invite you to participate in the Coursework Assessment that will begin from 18™" — 29™" May, 2020. We
also remind you to observe all regulations shared to you from the Directorate of Examination Syndicate (DES) pertaining to May
2020 Continuous Assessment.

The timetable for assessment has been attached for your reference.

Sincerely,
Miraji M. Kitigwa (PhD)
Head, PSPA



DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA

MOODLE TIMED TEST (QUIZ) - MAY 18 - 29, 2020 FOR PSPA UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

MONDAY
18.05.2020

OPA 304

TUESDAY
19.05.2020

WEDNESDAY
20.05.2020

THURSDAY
21.05.2020

OIR 302

OIR 101

FRIDAY
22.05.2020

OPA 101

OIR 201

MONDAY
25.05.2020

OPA 203

TUESDAY
26.05.2020

OIR 203

OPA 303

NVdd

WEDNESDAY
27.05.2020

OPA 201

THURSDAY
28.05.2020

OIR 102

OIR 202

FRIDAY
29.05.2020

OIR 301

OPA 103

OPA 202

OPA 305

OPA 301

OIR 304

OIR 103

COURSE CODE ()

PSPA COURSES ASSESSED THROUGH ASSIGNMENTS

OPA 102, OPA 204 & OPA 302

OIR 104 & OIR 303

COURSE INSTRUCTOR

Dr. Emmanuel Mallya

Dr. Jacob Lisakafu

PHONE

NUMBER

255 784 447 697

255 768 089 044




COURSE CODE (S)

PSPA COURSES ASSESSED THROUGH QUIZ

COURSE INSTRUCTOR

Mr. Ahmed Musa

Mr. Twaha Katabaro
Mr. Revocatus Kabobe
Mr. Elias Mseti

Dr. Miraji Kitigwa

Mr. Furaha Julius

PHONE
NUMBER

255714 060 617
255 784 485 935
255 754 204 500
255 682 547 842
255 784 656 533

255 714 782 983



	THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA
	THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA (1)

