# THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA FACULTY OF ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION



To: All BAPA & BAIR Students

From: Head, PSPA

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2020

#### **RE: COURSEWORK ASSESSMENT MODALITIES**

You will recall that the previous arrangements for Course Assessment that were scheduled to begin from  $4^{th} - 22^{nd}$  May 2020 were disturbed due to reasons already communicated to you. After resuming the assessment exercise, some PSPA courses will be assessed through *QUIZ* and others will be assessed through *ASSIGNMENT* as the timetable indicates below.

On this note, we cordially invite you to participate in the Coursework Assessment that will begin from  $18^{th} - 29^{th}$  May, 2020. We also remind you to observe all regulations shared to you from the Directorate of Examination Syndicate (DES) pertaining to May 2020 Continuous Assessment.

The timetable for assessment has been attached for your reference.

Sincerely,

Miraji M. Kitigwa (PhD)

Head, PSPA

## THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF TANZANIA DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

MOODLE TIMED TEST (QUIZ) - MAY 18 - 29, 2020 FOR PSPA UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

	9:00-10:00	10:00-11:00	11:00-12:00	12:00-13:00	13:00-14:00	14:00-15:00	15:00-16:00
MONDAY 18.05.2020				OPA 304			OPS 320
TUESDAY 19.05.2020			OIR 302				OPA 103
WEDNESDAY 20.05.2020	OPS 122					OPA 202	
THURSDAY 21.05.2020		OIR 101			B		
FRIDAY 22.05.2020	OPA 101		OIR 201		<b>~</b>		OPA 305
MONDAY 25.05.2020		OPA 203					OPA 301
TUESDAY 26.05.2020	OIR 203			OPA 303			
WEDNESDAY 27.05.2020			OPA 201			OIR 304	
THURSDAY 28.05.2020	OIR 102			OIR 202			
FRIDAY 29.05.2020		OIR 301				OIR 103	

### PSPA COURSES ASSESSED THROUGH ASSIGNMENTS

COURSE CODE (S)		COURSE INSTRUCTOR	PHONE NUMBER	
	OPA 102, OPA 204 & OPA 302	Dr. Emmanuel Mallya	255 784 447 697	
	OIR 104 & OIR 303	Dr. Jacob Lisakafu	255 768 089 044	

### PSPA COURSES ASSESSED THROUGH QUIZ

COURSE CODE (S)	COURSE INSTRUCTOR	PHONE NUMBER
OPA 101, OPA 203, OPA 303 & OPS 122	Mr. Ahmed Musa	255 714 060 617
OIR 102 & OPS 320	Mr. Twaha Katabaro	255 784 485 935
OIR 101, OPA 201, OPA 202 & OPA 305	Mr. Revocatus Kabobe	255 754 204 500
OPA 103, OPA 301 & OPA 304	Mr. Elias Mseti	255 682 547 842
OIR 103, OIR 202 & OIR 301	Dr. Miraji Kitigwa	255 784 656 533
OIR 201, OIR 203, OIR 302 & OIR 304	Mr. Furaha Julius	255 714 782 983